This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 3 S. Roumbedakis
in its entirety and without change  Certification Manager
Type Examination Certificate CML 14ATEX4076X Issue 2
1 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2 Equipment A5S1 Series Hall-Effect Sensors
3 Manufacturer Braun GmbH Industrie-Elektronik
4 Address Esslinger Straße 26

120mA
Note: The worst case input limitation and ambient shall always apply if more than one limiting factor present
in the sensor arrangement
Certificate Annex
Certificate Number CML 14ATEX4076X
 Equipment A5S1 Series Hall-Effect Sensors
Manufacturer Braun GmbH Industrie-Elektronik
This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 3 Version: 9.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
The following documents describe the equipment or component defined in this certificate:
Issue 0
Drawing No Sheets Rev Approved date Title
EX-10101-AMB42-Schematic 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB42 Schematic
EX-10102-AMB42-Layout 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB42-Layout (LP2157v7)
EX-10103-AMB42-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB42-BOM
EX-10105-AMB42K9,8-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB42K9,8-BOM
EX-10106-AMB42K11-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB42K11-BOM
EX-10107-AMB42K15,5-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB42K15,5-BOM
EX-10201-AMB64-Schematic 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB64 Schematic
EX-10202-AMB64-Layout 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB64-Layout (LP2209v0)
EX-10203-AMB64-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB64-BOM
EX-10205-AMB64K9,8-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB64K9,8-BOM
EX-10206-AMB64K11-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB64K11-BOM
EX-10301-AMB57-Schematic 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB57 Schematic
EX-10302-AMB57-Layout 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB57-Layout (LP2186v4)
EX-10303-AMB57-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB57-BOM
EX-10305-AMB57K15,5-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB57K15,5-BOM
EX-10401-AMB63-Schematic 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB63 Schematic
EX-10402-AMB63-Layout 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB63-Layout (LP2208v0)
EX-10403-AMB63-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB63-BOM
EX-10405-AMB63K9,8-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB63K9,8-BOM
EX-10406-AMB63K11-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 AMB63K11-BOM
EX-10520-TubeM12 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 Dimensions tube M12
EX-10511-XA372 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 XA372 End Cap Dimensions
EX-10521-TubeM14 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 Dimensions tube M14
EX-10512-XA403 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 XA403 End Cap Dimensions
EX-10522-TubeM18 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 Dimensions tube M18
EX-10513-XA405 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 XA405 End Cap Dimensions
Certificate Annex
Certificate Number CML 14ATEX4076X
 Equipment A5S1 Series Hall-Effect Sensors
Manufacturer Braun GmbH Industrie-Elektronik
This certificate shall only be copied 2 of 3 Version: 9.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
Drawing No Sheets Rev Approved date Title
EX-10524-Assembly-L3T-L4T 1 to 12 A 2014/09/26 Cable and connector assembly
EX-10525-L3T24MO-5m-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/09/26 Cable and connector BOM
EX-10526-L3T25MO-5m-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/09/26 Cable and connector BOM
EX-10527-L4T09MO-5m-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/09/26 Cable and connector BOM
EX-10528-L4T10MO-5m-BOM 1 of 1 A 2014/09/26 Cable and connector BOM
EX-10528-L3T-L4T - Torque 1 of 1 A 2014/09/26 L3T-L4T Torque and Cable Data
EX-10523-Typelabel 1 of 1 A 2014/04/14 Type label of Sensor A5S1
BA03513363  1 to 10 - 2014/09/30 User instructions
Issue 1
No new drawings.
Issue 2
Drawing No Sheets Rev Approved date Title
BA03513363  1 to 9 - 10 Dec 2025 Ex-relevant extract from the
instruction manual
EX-10101-AMB42-Schematic 1 of 1 B 10 Dec 2025 AMB42 Schematic
EX-10102-AMB42-Layout 1 of 1 B 10 Dec 2025 AMB42-Layout (LP2154v6)
EX-10103-AMB42-BOM 1 of 1 B 10 Dec 2025 AMB42-BOM
EX-10105-AMB42K9,8-BOM 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB42K9,8-BOM
EX-10106-AMB42K11-BOM 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB42K11-BOM
EX-10107-AMB42K15,5-BOM 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB42K15,5-BOM
EX-10201-AMB64-Schematic 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB64 Schematic
EX-10202-AMB64-Layout 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB64-Layout (LP2209v0)
EX-10203-AMB64-BOM 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB64-BOM
EX-10205-AMB64K9,8-BOM 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB64K9,8-BOM
EX-10206-AMB64K11-BOM 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB64K11-BOM
EX-10301-AMB57-Schematic 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB57 Schematic
EX-10302-AMB57-Layout 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB57-Layout (LP2186v4)
EX-10303-AMB57-BOM 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB57-BOM
EX-10305-AMB57K15,5-BOM 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB57K15,5-BOM
EX-10401-AMB63-Schematic 1 of 1 A 10 Dec 2025 AMB63 Schematic
Certificate Annex
Certificate Number CML 14ATEX4076X